CHAPTER CIX.

An Act relating to the salary of the County Attorney of March 7, 1870.

Ramsey County.

Sugrice 1. Salary of County Attorney of Ramsey county-by whom fixed.

- 2. Amendment to General Law fixing salary of County Attorney.
- 3. When set to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The board of county commissioners of Ramsey county are hereby authorized to fix the salary of attorney for said county at a sum not exceed-county—by the county attorney for said county at a sum not exceed-county—by whom fixed, ing fifteen hundred dollars per year, to commence from January first, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

SEC. 2. The general law of the state fixing the salary Amendment to of county attorneys is hereby amended so far as it affects general law fixing the salary of the county attorney for said Ramsey county.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1870.